
Diary for Naunton recreation field 2025/2026 

 

2025  

Wednesday 7 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 14 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 21 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 23 May Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Wednesday 28 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Sunday 1 June Parking for fundraising cycling event for St. Michael’s Hospice 

Wednesday 4 June Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Saturday 7 June Cricket all day 

Wednesday 18 June Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 20 June Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Wednesday 25 June Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Saturday 28 June Cricket all day 

Wednesday 2 July Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 4 July Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Wednesday 9 July Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 11 July  –  Sunday 

13 July 

Naunton Fun Day  - cancelled 

Wednesday 16 July Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Saturday 19 July Nauntonbury 

Wednesday 23 July Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 13 August Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Monday 25 August Cricket all day 

Friday 26 September Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Saturday 1 November Bonfire night, all day 

2026  

Friday 29 May Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Friday 19 June Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Sunday 21 June Private parking for Claire Fazan 10:00 am  -  6:00 pm 

Sunday 28 June Parking for Open Gardens 

Friday 17 July Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Friday 25 September Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

 


